PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PencilBeam Technologies AB	05/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C-Rad Innovation Ab	
Street Address:	Kungsangsvagen 29	
City:	Uppsala	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-753 23	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60875535
Patent Number:	7120223

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)521-8231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: sjallow@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 745 S. 23rd Street Address Line 2: Second Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1503-1080/1503-1030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew J. Patch

Total Attachments: 2

500389133

source=CERTIFICATEOFREG#page1.tif source=CERTIFICATEOFREG#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020054 FRAME: 0360

P \$80.00 608



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Registration number: 556602-5382

Date of registration: 2001-01-25

Company name:

C-Rad Innovation AB

Address:

Kungsängsvägen 29 753 23 UPPSALA

Registered office:

Uppsala

Share capital:

SEK 100 000



The company is registered as a private limited liability company

BOARD MEMBER, MANAGING DIRECTOR

481006-0170 Hedlund, Jonas Erik Anders, Lugnvägen 8 B, 756 46 UPPSALA

BOARD MEMBER, DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTOR

640808-1955 Svensson, Roger Magnus, Korsmovägen 5, 139 41 VÄRMDÖ

BOARD MEMBER, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

430224-3938 Ericsson, Ulf Torsten, Vänortsgatan 105, 752 63 UPPSALA

BOARD MEMBERS

441022-0059 Brahme, Sven Anders, Långbacken 22, 182 33 DANDERYD 590609-7554 Lind, Bengt Karl, Lyckovägen 4, 191 33 SOLLENTUNA

AUDITORS

600313-8531 Lindgren, Bengt Thomas, Box 3053, 750 03 UPPSALA

SIGNATORY POWER

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 20060101-20061231

CONTD.

PATENT REEL: 020054 FRAME: 0361



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Registration number: 556602-5382

Date of registration: 2001-01-25

Company name: C-Rad Innovation AB

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

2007-05-22 C-Rad Innovation AB 2001-06-13 PencilBeam Technologies AB

2001-01-25 NewCo 1034 Sweden AB

SUNDSVALL 2007-10-08

RECORDED: 11/01/2007

Ex officio

ANNA-KARIN ÖSTIN

PATENT REEL: 020054 FRAME: 0362